

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3447/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2025 in CRM (NDPS) No. 1452/2025 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

ALLAMA IKBAL HOSSAIN @ ALLAHAMA IKBAL HOSSAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60940/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 60944/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Sumedha Halder, Adv.
Mr. Dibyadyuti Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Navneet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Deependra Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Kunal Mimani, Adv./AOR
Mr. Parag Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Mranal Prajapati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned judgment granted.

Permission is granted to file additional documents/facts/annexures.

Issue notice, returnable on 20.03.2026.

Mr. Mranal Prajapati, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kunal Mimani, learned Advocate-on-Record for the State of West Bengal, on advance notice, waives service and accepts notice on behalf of the State. Hence, notice need not be served.

Counter affidavit/reply shall be filed within ten days from today. The learned counsel for the State shall also get instructions as to whether it is possible for the Forensic Science Laboratory to separate each component of the seized contraband. The said aspect shall be addressed in the counter affidavit.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)